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SECTION 2. BILATERAL TREATIES

Treaty
Instrument Date Series

No.

COLOMBIA
Radio
Exchange of Notes constituting a Reciprocal
Amateur Radio Operating Agreement and an
Agreement to provide for the Exchange of
Third Party Communications between Ama-
teur Radio Stations of Canada and Colombia
(Bogota)

COSTA RICA
Economic Co-operation
Technical Co-operation Agreement (San José)

CUBA
Economie Co-operation
Agreement establishing a Development Line
of Credit for Cuba (Havana)

EL SALVADOR
Economic Co-operation
Technical Co-operation Agreement
(San Salvador)

FRANCE
Air
Exchange of Notes amending the Air Agree-
ment signed August 1, 1950(l) as amnended
(Ottawa)
Commerce
Exchange of Notes concerning the Cons-
truction, Operation and Maintenance of a
Second Cattie Quarantine Station in the Terri-
tory of St. Pierre and Miquelon (Ottawa)

GERMAN, FEDERAL REPUBLIC 0F
Air
Air Transport Agreement (Ottawa)
Culture
Agreement on Cultural Co-operation (Bonn)

GHANA
Defence
Agreement concerning the Training in Canada
of Personnel of the Armed Forces of Ghana
(Accra)
(1) Canada Trcaty Series No. 1950/13

Nov. 5 and
Dec. 2, 1975

July 24, 1973

Mar. 18, 1975

May 14, 1973

Sept. 8 and
Sept. 19, 1975

Oct. 29, 1975

Mar. 26, 1973

Mar. 3, 1975

May 13, 1975

1975/28

1975/18

1975/9

1975/15

1975/29

1975/31

1975/4

1975/24

1975/17


