## SECTION 2.—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
COLOMBIA Radio	AL TREATIES	
Exchange of Notes constituting a Reciprocal Amateur Radio Operating Agreement and an Agreement to provide for the Exchange of Third Party Communications between Ama- teur Radio Stations of Canada and Colombia (Bogota)	Nov. 5 and Dec. 2, 1975	1975/28
COSTA RICA		
Economic Co-operation Technical Co-operation Agreement (San José)	July 24, 1973	1975/18
CUBA		
Economic Co-operation Agreement establishing a Development Line of Credit for Cuba (Havana)	Mar. 18, 1975	1975/9
EL SALVADOR		
Economic Co-operation Technical Co-operation Agreement (San Salvador)	May 14, 1973	1975/15
FRANCE		
Exchange of Notes amending the Air Agreement signed August 1, $1950^{(1)}$ as amended (Ottawa)	Sept. 8 and Sept. 19, 1975	1975/29
Commerce		
Exchange of Notes concerning the Cons- truction, Operation and Maintenance of a Second Cattle Quarantine Station in the Terri- tory of St. Pierre and Miquelon (Ottawa)	Oct. 29, 1975	1975/31
GERMAN, FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF		
Air Air Transport Agreement (Ottawa)	Mar. 26, 1973	1975/4
Culture Agreement on Cultural Co-operation (Bonn)	Mar. 3, 1975	1975/24
GHANA		
Defence Agreement concerning the Training in Canada of Personnel of the Armed Forces of Ghana (Accra)	May 13, 1975	1975/17
(1) Canada Treaty Series No. 1050/12		

(1) Canada Treaty Series No. 1950/13